
 

 

RACCOON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 

 
3601 State Route 161, Centralia, IL 62801 

Phone (618) 532-7329  FAX (618) 532-7336 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The schedule of Raccoon C.S.D. #1 Board of Education Regular Monthly Meetings for 

the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026 (FY 2026) is as follows: 

 

Day Date Time Location Comments 

Tuesday 07/15/2025 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room  

Tuesday 08/19/2025 5:30 p.m. Library  

Tuesday 09/23/2025 5:30 p.m. Library Budget Hearing (4th Tuesday) 

Tuesday 10/21/2025 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room  

Tuesday 11/18/2025 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room  

Tuesday 12/16/2025 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room Tax Levy Hearing 

Tuesday 01/20/2026 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room  

Tuesday 02/17/2026 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room  

Tuesday 03/17/2026 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room  

Tuesday 04/21/2026 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room  

Tuesday 05/19/2026 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room  

Tuesday 06/23/2026 5:30 p.m. Office Conference Room Amended Budget Hearing (4th Tuesday) 

 3rd Tuesday of the month unless otherwise notes. 

 

Unforeseen circumstances may dictate a change to this schedule, if so; advance notice 

will be posted and provided to interested persons. 

 

Special Board Meetings / Public Hearings are indicated in bold print. 

 

 

Respectfully, 

Madison Halfacre, Board Clerk 

Raccoon C.S.D. #1 
 

Misty Johannes 

Superintendent 

Board of Education 

Steve Bradley, President; Daniel Foutch, Vice President; 

Mehgan English, Secretary; David Jourdan, Treasurer; 

Amanda Carpenter; Rebecca Ray; Andrew Richardson 


